



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance and Investment Pvt Ltd .. Petitioner
Vs.
Reserve Bank of India & Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Swroop Anand , Mr. Prateek Pai, a/w Mr. Shubham Salot i/by
Mr. Karansingh Shekhawat for the Petitioner.
Ms. Aditi Pathak a/w Mr. Vijay Salokhe i/by BLAC co. for
Respondent no.1 (RBI).

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 28TH NOVEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents, time is granted to file Affidavit-in-Reply. The Affidavit-in-Reply be filed by 18th December 2023. Time of 2 weeks thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.
2. Put for further consideration on 08/01/2024.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.] [A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]