



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance and Investment Pvt. Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Swarroop Anand, a/w Prateek Pai, Kushal, Akhil Rao i/b Karan Singh Shekhawat, for Petitioner.

Ms. Aditi Pathak a/w Mr. Vijay Salokhe i/b BLAC & Co., for Respondent/RBI.

**CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.**

DATE: 3 APRIL, 2024.

P.C.

1. It is informed that despite the order dated 28 November 2023 passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court, reply affidavit is received by the advocate for the petitioner today. However, also it was not placed on record, as the office was not accepting the same, as the same was not filed in compliance of the Court's order dated 28 November 2023.

2. Be that as it may, we take the reply affidavit on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to place on record a rejoinder affidavit. Let the same be filed within one week. List the proceeding on **17 April 2024** on the "Supplementary Board".

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)