



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance and Investment Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner

vs.

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prateek Pai a/w. Mr. Akhil Rao i/b. Karan Singh Shekhawat for the petitioner.

Ms. Aditi Phatak, Mr. Vijay Salokhe, Kurti Ojha i/b. BLAC & Co. for respondent nos. 1, 2 and 3.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATED: 15 April, 2024

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to file rejoinder is extended till 17 April, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)