



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance And Investment Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Reserve Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Kushal Gawda (through V.C.) a/w Akhil Rao i/b
Karansingh Shekhawat for Petitioner
Aaditi Phatak i/b B L A C Co for Respondent no. 1
(mentioned at 2.30 p.m.and kept for Ad-interim Relief)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 28th August, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/09/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)