



2026:BHC-OS:11926-DB

Board Sr.No.:-17

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance And Investment Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Reserve Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Mr. Kushal Gowda a/w Mr. Shubham Salot i/b. Karansingh
Shekhawat, Advocate for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN, JJ**

DATE : 3rd December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/01/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)