



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION NO.2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance And Investment Pvt. Ltd.

Represented by its Director

Pavitra Walvekar

... Petitioner

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Kushal Gowda (through VC) i/b Mr. Ghag R. J. for the
Petitioner

Mr. Vijay Salokhe i/b BLAC Co. for the Respondent-RBI

*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.
THURSDAY, 27th FEBRUARY 2025*

P.C :

1 At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioner, stand over to **20th March 2025**. To be listed on the
Supplementary Board.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.