



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO.2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance and Investment Pvt. Ltd.
Represented by its Director -Pavitra Walvekar ... Petitioner
Versus
Reserve Bank of India and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Swroop Anand a/w Mr. Prateek Pai, Mr. Kushal Gowda and
Mr. Akhil Rao i/b Mr. Karansingh Shekhawat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Ms. Aditi Phatak, Ms. Kirti Ojha, Mr. Vijay
Salokhe and Ms. Saloni Chordia, i/b BLAC Co., for the Respondents.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.***

DATE : 20th MARCH 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the petitioner has tendered a comparative chart on behalf of the petitioner. The same is taken on record.

2. Stand over to **24th April 2025**. To be listed at 4:00 p.m.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.