



Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND
SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA
MILIND SALGAONKAR
Date: 2026.04.22 17:33:03
+05'30'

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2497 OF 2023

Kudos Finance And Investment .. Petitioner
Pvt.Ltd.

Versus

Reserve Bank of India & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr.Kushal Gowda (through VC) with Mr.Akhil Rao i/b
Karansingh Shekhavat for the Petitioner.

Mr.Venkatesh Dhondh, Senior Advocate with Mr.Prasad
Shenoy, Ms.Aditi Phatak, Ms.Parichehr Zaiwalla and
Ms.Twinkle Kalla i/b Blac Co. for the RBI/Respondent Nos.1 to
3.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : 20th APRIL, 2026

...

P.C:-

The learned counsel for the Petitioner, who has marked
appearance on-line, seeks a brief accommodation. We grant
his request and direct the Petition to be listed on **05/05/2026**
on **Supplementary Board**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)